,-"h"l-.

RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE * BEFORE THE

SPECIAL HEARING
411 Jefferson Avenue;, W/S Jefferson Avenue, * ZONING COMMISSIONER

150° N Towsontowne Blvd
o' Flection & 5™ Councilmanic Districts . FOR

Legal Owner(s): Stanley Stockwell
Contract Purchaser(s): Baltimore County MD * BALTIMORE COUNTY
by Timothy Kotroco, Director of PDM

Petitioner(s) * 08-067-SPH

r."'
L]

% =s= ¥ 0 % ¥ % ¥ * % * * * *

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE
Please enter the appearance of People’s Counsel in the above-captioned matter. Notice
should be sent of any hearing dates or other proceedings in this matter and the passage of any

preliminary or final Order. All parties should copy People’s Counsel on all correspondence sent/

documentation filed 1n the case. M& ‘
e W TN

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN

P ple s Counsel f Baltlmore Ceun.,y
(aunlas, Qo,

CAROLE S. DEMILIO
Deputy People’s Counsel

" Old Courthouse, Room 47
400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204
(410) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[ HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 16th day of August, 2007, a copy of the foregﬂingl

Entry of Appearance was mailed to Timothy Kotroco, Director of PDM, 111 West Chesapeake

Avenue, Towson, MD 21204, Representative for Petitidner(s).

ot Mo Gimmagnin
RECEIVED PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
AUS 1.6 2007 | People’s Counsel foriBaltlmore County
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
~ general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)

and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
“due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:
ltem Number or Case Number: O 6_7_

Petitioner: _gﬂija _ﬁa __\IFHQEL\? . O | Qld@t‘t‘&_&. PDM

Address or Location: G~/ Ji ,J_Z’;-["_f&—ra&cn@ _/i?_ug_.

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO: 1.
Name: Tmuﬂlwl Kt:TE.D (O o VIRE, TOR. P.Dm

Address: J_/] l W,* _CAE.&M Z’f A:u-e ! .,) QW\‘ \ \ lr

Telephone Number: A0~ E’gl 33‘:1 [

Revised 7/11/05 - SCJ




BALTIMORE COUNTY DEFﬁTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIAL HEARING INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 0g- OL_—,,"[ 1 -SPH Address 9‘” \JE;'. ffaﬁuQ /4\/& =-

Contact Person: | -J. MC“P_ZE-{ Phone Number: 410-887-3391
I Name ,

Planner, Please Print You

7/9 , q/24
Filing Date: B | - © [ Posting Date. Closing Date: £

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative special hearing should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

g

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
| reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner

is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing

date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formai
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted/
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order wili be mailed to you by First Class mail. |

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public he@ring
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy/zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property/must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign wag$ originally
thSte?f’ certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be ‘orwarded to

is office. -

i»
AOT  pPOSTED 8 “1
(Detach Along Dotted Line)

..................... e e @lia, G
Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only Dave PR

USE THE SPECIAL HEARING SIGN FORMAT - TosTinN G

Case Number 08-| O Z SPH  Address _ Lzé// ) \JEp'(;Ezﬁ_S-Q,,\B_ /Que,.

Petitioner's Namefma/p-t KoTRoce X DiREcTOR FDPAr  Telephone ; “F10-6B7 - 359
Posting Date: S(19 5 O Z Closing Date: 1 (-37{ 0 Z

Wording for Sign: _Administrative Special Hearing to approve THeE KAZ iNG~ nF A
8\.‘:1LDIMG~ onN FFFJE-E fgf’-"«LT—@. CD~ Z"?-TQ_QMARKS_ L‘;T

A,
e

WCR - 6/28/00

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT

R
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o /is(orie—
) Petition for Administrative Special

AY }\éij(-ﬂ OI-21-450060 Heal'ing MAP mé; Yaccel 449
DR O tnﬂleZonlngCommlthm

County
for the property located at / £ /'/FERSQ/\/ ’A’\?Eﬁ
223.(8) which is presently zoned _ 2> X~ /0 -5

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situgte in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto
and made a part hereof, by petttion for a Special Hearing to approve a waiver puguant to Sections 34-4-107 ﬁ

BCC of Sections 32-4- and Section 32-4-416(a)(2) to K AZE A h)q\\ ] Vb -\—\,«A \’ \ S A
i -
1 = (e AR ea 2N
TL\*‘ Qy&\%t@k@{'f—"— (e \-L\‘ “\ wal lawdwmac\ g LasT, .E&MC}\ \’b OGN

% Aé}g\&c:t oF -S_/'\\.SL wa\\nmfa( 565“@@ ,_32_-’7--5&2‘(£>> B.,C.(C.

of the Zoning reguiations of Baltimore County, to the zo of Baltimore County.

Property is 10 be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Special Hearing, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the
zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

E)Al 16 WArEe Lﬁbd‘&‘\‘k Pﬁi\" M’A:G 5\ ~ i/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penaities of
perjury, that lAwe are the legal owner(s) of the property which
sz the subject of this Petition.

TDEN E.\c:s. ngé_\-f( }“&&A Aﬁﬁmﬁ\s\ N rec
| : Legal Owner(s): |
shadley F ol

Name - Type or Prin

| A1 - '
Signature S 7~ Sssignature
U\ West Lhesaga(a . |
Address elephibne No. Name - Type or Print
"/rn:;:‘;a .\ M b o
City State

Attorney For Petitioner:

Name - Type or Print

Signature

Company Name

Address “Telephone No. | Address - “Telephone No.
City State Zip Code City State Zip Code

A Public Hearing having formally demanded found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this
day of L that the subject mattec o this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning regulations of
Baltimore County and that the property be repo: eg;'::‘-'-‘rrﬂgfﬁ,; .

oxE
.-ii}

w3
L3 - )
l} -II- qfq. El

A “Zoning Commissioner of Baltlimore County

- "*":‘ HL';‘:-,L:" | .
Case No. E\R i 0(07 "SQH . Roviewed By \_l UMW pate 8- 107

W

1
1 Y

REV 8/17/05 Egtimated Pogting Date ?' i C\ *‘D/—{




VSTV o
Aﬁda“ in Support of Administrative

Special Hearing

The undersigned hereby afirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiani(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at ) { | \gj €571 C-\f\ = S5A ?6‘\\2 = )@E_ e

Address
4@:5&& f&;\(juug\ 2__\_2AL/
City State Zip Code

That the Affiant(s) acknowiedge(s) that if a formail demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee g@nd may be required to provide additional information.

Signature

ignature

i ﬂ“lxkj‘m Au | 5’\/(c~c:es)$:r’ﬁ¢ o

Name - Type or P Name - Type or Print

I'ﬁ‘lm‘dw
STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BAETIMORE, to wit
| & L
1 | HEREBY CERTIFY, this —————z 6 day °f_j_"'{k{__._,Z_""_"i. before me, a Notary Public of the State

of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, pebsonally appeared

_ Koheocs

: Ly " a‘“‘nz n ‘
\ the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactonly identified to me as such Affiant(s), and made oath in due form of

iaw that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of his/her/their knowledge and belief.

‘ AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

—)
o3>3 o

I
. i 5 i3 Py
Date Nolg#y Public §&

—

h\f 1“
My Commission EXP

:..:..i" g:;uf-—

REV 6/17/05




~pIBT2AN &
Affidavi

Special Hearingi

in Support of Administrative

- The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiani(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 1 1 \,Jéﬁ'r C_\’\ . SA ?ﬂ\ZE"—- %\‘_ P

Address
- ‘{u'é oo N AA‘(\)L‘%&Q 2 3 2&*((
City State Zip Code

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

M/éyéﬂ Co
Signalfure o o

4& H«u M .| c:Kc (o Dicesloc
Name - Type or Pfint ) Name - Type or Print

f

Signalure

e e—— e—— e ow ERT TS Eam ST IS S am - . . e e e = e e e T TeE I D A A o o — S W EE s am s . — — — —pm o wr amm asm amm _— e — — e aam "= am am — — — o S = s Em - — o Eam s EEr EE O amm omm SR R e e e e e e e ey erm mar mEE WS s mmr

B HARE 124
STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF SALTIMORE, to wit;

N,
- T HEREBY CERTIFY, this 26 day Of__g -t (: ,ZG*-",I_' , before me, a Notary Public of the State

1

of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, pe\’sunally appeared

(I/}Mb%l 7 l<o’A”°C-?-‘>

the Affiant(s) herein, p

onally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s), and made oath in due form of

law that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of his/herftheir knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

REV 6/17/05




o /Histarie—
Petition for Administrative Special

{&X kc;L FA9-21- /50040 Heal'ing MAP 70N ’% Yaccel 449
to the Zoning Commlsslonthdﬂmm'e County

forthepmpertylmtedatﬁ/(g_ JE KFERSQ’\/ 'fjgiﬁ
223.(8) which is presently zoned _ 2> K~ /0 -5~

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baitimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto
and made a part hereof, by petition for a Special Hearing to approve a waiver pugsuant to Sections 34-4-107 ﬁ

BCC of Sections 32-4-233=8) and Section 32-4-416(a)(2) to K AZE , A \o S ALY R Ve ‘\"\M\’ \S &
— =

—\—L\r:'__; Qym\)(«Mc,f;.L L:;uu\- oaal) Lﬁug\mr\és LISJQ. t)émc;\\'vcs& .
!Dj Af_p\éc—*’k’ % :S_Alg\ &\u\‘&\\x J?E.(' 566:.(‘::}.»4 A2~ T-S502. <£> Z.C. o
of the Z0n

ing regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoring law of Baltimore County.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, of we, agree to pay expenses of above Special Hearing, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the
zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning faw for Baltimore County.

[BAl Jvm are_ CO*-—-*R\“- Pf'::*..(' miG E\ I/iWe do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
- pernury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which

(Js the subiect of this Petition.
o

Y\ E_\a m&-\( M&A.bﬂﬁmé& BT(&&T
- eommefﬁxvobm Legal Owner(s):

ot M. Wates o stadley st aell
Name - Ty, _ Name - Type or Print
Sig i / ce &&:{/ﬁ _Sssignatu 're .
W\ West C.\Aé‘-SA?EA\zE_ =y =
Address Telephbne No. Name - Type or Print
1aud50 WA M ’Db > 2120
City State Zi

Attorney For Petitioner:

Telephane No.

%&\/VM(C_) M. 2127

State Zip Code

v Aec Qﬁ&\_‘&-ﬁ&

Name - Type or Print

resentative to be Contacted:

Signature _

Company Name

Address Telephone No. ' Address Telephone No.
City State Zip Code City State Zip Code

I —- - — onm b - —mr — - e ]
A Public Hearing having been formaily demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this
day of , that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning regulations of
Baltimere County and that the property be reposted. - - -.""- -

T C . “Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County :
Case NO. D 6 - Ob—’ - Sp '\_\ , Reviowad By —ALV\’\ Date i\ ,) “'[)7

REV 6/17/05 Estimated Pogting Date 8’ [\ q ( C 7




Stockwell, Staniey F.
#05-10345
Page 2

IT IS ORDERED by the Code Enforcement Hearing Officer, this 8" day of March 2008, that

Case #05-10348 is hereby continued to September 8, 2006 to provide the church time to obtain
financing to purchase subject property and soon after raze the structure.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the a Show Cause Hearing may be set at any time after

September 8, 2006 if the sale of the property is not ratified for any reason and the structure remains in
violation of the investment property maintenance regulations.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the inspector inspect the property to determine whether the
violation has been cormrected.

Signed:

Raypiond S. Wisnom, Jr.
Code Enforcement Hearing Office

The violator is advised that pursuant to §3-6-301(a)}, Baltimore County Code, an appeal to the Baitimore County Board of Appeals may be
taken within fifteen (15) days after the date of a final Order. §3-6-302(a)(b){c)(d) requires the filing of a petition setting forth the grounds for

appeal and a filing fee of $150. The appellant is urged to read the requirements for the appeal petition. Security in the amount of the civil
penalty must be posted with the Director.

RSW/af

/
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Départment of Permits and Development Management
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Baltimore County, Maryland

In the Matter of Civil Citation No.05-10348

Staniey F. Stockwell
1744 Aberdeen Road 411 Jefferson Avenue
Baltimore MD 21234

Respondent

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSION OF LAW
FINAL ORDER OF THE CODE ENFORCEMENT HEARING OFFICER

This matter came before the Code Enforcement Hearing Officer for the Department of Permits
and Development Management on March 8, 2006, for a hearing on a citation for violations under the
Baltimore County Code § 35-2-404 (i}(vi), 13-7-112, 115, 310, 312; International Building Code
§ 3114.1, for failure to repair defective roof, gutters and downspouts, failure to remove junk, trash and
debris on property known as 411 Jefferson Avenue, 21286

On January 19, 2006, pursuant to §3-6-205, Baltimore County Code, a code enforcement

citation was issued by Alphonso Griffin, Code Enforcement Officer. The citation was legally served on

the Respondent.

The citation proposed a civil penalty of $7,600.00 (seven thousand six hundred dollars). A code

enforcement hearing date was scheduled for March 8, 2006,

Stanley F. Stockwell, Respondent appeared for the hearing and testified.

Craig A. Schoenfeld, Esquire represented Mr, Stockwell.

Testimony and evidence shows that the defective gutters have been addressed. The yard
debris has been removed. The roof system is beyond repair according to the owner. The structure has
major termite damage and is structurally unsound. Mr. Stockwell has an agreement with a nearby
church willing to buy the property, raze the structure and use the land for additional parking for the

church. Mr. Stockwell stated that approximately 120 days are needed to finalize the sale and the

transfer of the property.




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF PLANNING

- Memorandum

TO: Donald Brand DATE: January 16, 2007
Doug Swam

FROM: Vicki Nevy

SUBJECT: Actions by the LPC in the January 11, 2007 meeting

Separately listed below are the outcomes of the actions by the LPC in their most recent meeting.

* Kk % ok R kR Rk ko k k%

The LPC’s action approving a notice-to-proceed for properties at 1609 Kurtz Avenue 1n
Lutherville, 211 Melancthon in Lutherville, 16951 York Road in Hereford and 1620 South
Rolling Road in Relay will be communicated by separate memorandum.

Additionally, the LPC agreed not to object to the demolition of the following properties:

1) Oregon Ridge Park Properties, Shawan Road, Cockeysville vicinty
Overseer’s House (MHT #BA-826)
Easterly Company House (MHT #BA-828)
Westerly Company House (MHT #BA-829)
2) 123 Sollers Road Road, Dundalk (Turners Station African American Survey District;
County Register MHT #BA-3056)
3) 411 Jefferson Avenue, East Towson (MHT #BA-1002)

The LPC however %S&bjﬁgﬂt to the proposed demolition of the “Doctor Rider House” and

TR ﬂ-m:;‘“‘hﬁ""?wﬁ'

accessory structures at 36 Church Road in the Owings Miils vicinity (MHT #BA-669).

Consideration of the proposed demolitions of both 106 Avondale Road and 102 Avondale Road
in the Dundalk vicinity (Turners Station African American Survey District MHT #BA-3056)

were tabled until the February 8, 2007 meeting of the LPC.

C\DOCUME~1\mefield\LOCALS~1\Temp\011107.doc




Further, the LPC agreed to recommend that the owners of 9000 Church Lane replace the
aluminum windows on the Church Lane and McDonogh Road sides of the house with wood
windows of true-divided light (2x2)) over the period of no more than three years.

Finally, the entire 3.64 acre property containing the house at 309 Gun Road in Avalon was
delineated as the historic environmental setting (map 108, parcel 599) and a project for tax
credits was applied for with regard to the property at 12656 Manor Road in Long Green. The

project was approved and the LPC’s action approving a notice-to-proceed will be forth coming
as soon as possible.

VEKN:vkn

C. Bill Wiseman
John Murphy
Rick Wisnom
John Markley

CADOCUME~Bmefield\LOCALS~I\Temp\) 11137 doc -




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF PLANNING

Memorandum
TO: ~ Donald Brand DATE: January 17, 2007
Buildings Engineer
FROM: Vicki Nevy, Admiﬁstrator/Secretary

LLandmarks Preservation Commission

SUBJECT: 411 Jefferson Avenue, East Towson

At 1ts January 11, 2007 meeting, the Baltimore County Landmarks Preservation Commission
approved the demolition of the structure located at 411 Jefferson Avenue. This memo constitutes
a notice to proceed in accordance with Baltimore County Code Section 32-7-405.

VKN:vkn

c: Stanley Stockwell
1744 Aberdeen Road
Baltimore, MD 21234

Barry Dever

Benjer, Inc.

P.O. Box 6951

11106 Red Lion Road
White Marsh, MD 21162

CADOCUME~ Nmefield\LOCALS~1\Temp¥4 11 Jefferson Avenue 011107.doc




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

P e el e e ol o e

DATE: July 31, 2007
TO: » . Carl Richards
- Supervisor
FROM; James Thompson
Supervisor
RE: Administrative Special Hearing

411 Jefferson Avenue
Petitioner — Permits & Development Management

if possible steps should be taken to expedite this Petition for Administrative Special
Hearing. Code Enforcement received a complaint in December 2005.

A Final Order was written in Case No. 05-10349 (enclosed). Code Enforcement has given
the property owner Stanley F. Stockwell more then ample time to bring this property into
compliance since Hearing Officer Raymond S. Wisnom’s decision of March 8. 2006. The
property caught fire in May 2007, and has been posted by Code Enforcement as unsafe.

I additional questions remain, please see me.

JHT/Amh

C: Inspector Alphonso Griffin
inspector Kimberly Wood




va HISTOR! 7Y
Petltlon for Administrative Special Hearing

IA)L ;h\g.c:\ A% -0 -0 5 5% o the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Count

oA |
"\Ai& (_.f) ?Af LE\ \ for the property located at COZ“'\G ‘(,&(\\% [26 A
222 (&) ~_ which is presently zoned A~ 2

.y This Petition shall be]filed with the Department. of Permits and Dev_elopment Management. The
undersigned, legal owner(s) of the propgrty situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and ptat
attached hereto and made a part hergf, hereby petition for a Special Hearipg to approve a wawer pursuan

ti9 S uons
N Gewet87h), BCC of Sections 32-4-28378} and Section 32-4-416(a)(2) to R,L\j_‘&,_ A =.F. —’;RAA
a3\\ —\Lxr: IH~<\Tiwmacre C{L\oﬂ( é%\ LAM\ fo’K S \__\f—)k Bgm(} AT\

b NE \65——"( "6,&\& Au:\f:\\ Ao} 6( 6(’.:4:. o N ._:,L-'?-""—QZUQ L CL

f the zo lng regulations of Baitimore County, to the g law of Baltimore County.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.

|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Special Hearing, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the
zanmg regulations and restrictions of Balttmore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

L:a‘\ J( ARV Cﬂ\-"l‘:r, ?E.('M E\ YWe do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penaities of
)'{A perjury, that l/'we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
DE \) i::._\ ca-\‘b w&ﬂ\'

W\{imﬁ\% TANcEL a{" is the subject of this Petition.
Legal Owner(s):
/ - M KC\‘\(FOC,C\ | . éw\AHU£\ Sm-\'\\\% Aé\MATF_\, 'Siﬁ,\—\,i

gM

Name - Type or i?y * . . | Name - Type or Print
ignature J.-‘ - — - 1/7 - Signature o

/LLFQ : (,\é_%«‘xé& c__ k\s £ &887-335% ]

Add '

Telephone No. Name - Type or Print
lewo e rl j\"\bﬂ 2\ 0.
City Stafe Zip Code - Signature 7 S F5 T -
Attorney For Petitioner: | %Y 6/ AL ASL s WA A2 - 727
Address \} Telephone No.
- xﬁSAP&‘k 23322
Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code
Representative to be Contacted:
Signature
Company | © Name
Address Teiephone No. Address . Telephone No.
City State Zip Code ' City State Zip Code

— -

A Public HBHI‘II‘I? hawng been formally demanded and/or found to be raqulrad it is ordered by the Zoning Cumm:ssunner uf Balt:mure County,

this that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning -
reguiations of Balhmnre County and that the propeny be reposted.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

Case No. o:?" (G- SRy Reviewed By __\N'Ef{ _ Date _ LO ~(7 - OQ’.

REV6NT05. .. = Estimated Posting Date /O %D ~0G

T 'ur!i F'{ihi‘;'f;{.ﬁ-.

Fily" L ﬂll




PDLVO102F Permit & Development - Livability ystem

. View Cases

Case No: 0510349

Address: 00411 JEFFERSON AVE 21280

Insp Area: 009 Dist: 000 Date Rcv: 12/08/2005 Grp: ENEF Intk: JHT .
Inspec: GRIFFIN. Inspec?2: _ Date Inspec: 12/03/2006
Close: _0/00/0000 Activity: _ _____ Delete: _ '

Problem: VACANT BLDG, ROOF IN DISREPAIR, NO RAINSPOUTS; 2ND COMPL - DEBRIS IS

SUES, OPEN TO PUBLIC, STRUCTURE HALF RAZED, COMPL/TERENCE HUGHES, 6724 COLLINSDA
LE RD, 410 321-8851

CL Name: WIDERMAN P.J.
CL Address: 00000 . .  COMMOUNITY CONSERVATION L
CL Home Phone: CL Work Phone: 410-887-5887 Tax Acct. 0921450000

Owner: STANLEY F STOCKWELL, 1744 ABERDEEN RD, 21234

Enter=Contilnue FlZ2=Cancel



PDLVQO103F Permi* & Development - Livability ‘ystem

. View Cases .

Case No: 0510349

Notes: 12/13/05 NOTICE ISSUED FOR _DISREPAIR ROOF GUTTERS & DOWN SPOUTS & TJ&D.
P/U 1/14/06. COMPL. UPDATED. AG/SS L _ .
~**x1/20/06, CITATION SENT CERT & REG MAIL TO STANLEY F STOCKWELL, 1744 ABERDEEN
RD, 21234, P/U 2/3/06 TO CHECK FOR SERVICE, AWG/CP*** - o
**1/19/06 WRITTEN CITATION WITH HEARING DATE OF 3/8/06 ATTEMPTING TOSERVE & SE
NDING CERTIFIED MAIL P/U FOR SERVICE 2/3/06. UNABLE TO UPDATE. AG/SS
x%%1/27/06, GREEN CARD RETURNED SIGNED, GAVE TO AWG/CP***
*+2/9/06 ON DOCKET FOR 3/8/06 FILE TO A GRIFFIN _ /JE**,
**2/6/06 P/U 3/2/06 FOR SERVICES PRE HEARING INSPECTION. UNABLE TO UPDATE. NO

-

ANSWER. AG/SS

**3/3/06 HOUSE STILL IN DISREPAIR. P/U 3/12/06. FOR ORDER. __ AG/SS
**3/9/06_ FINAL ORDER _SENT TO STANLEY STOCKWELL _FILE TO A GRIFFIN _/JE**.
**3/13/06 ORDER IS NOT WRITTEN YET P/U 3/17/06 UNABLE TO UPDATE. BG/SS

*x*3/21/06 CASE 05-10349 IS HEARBY CONTINUED TO SEPTEMBER 8/06 TO PROVIDE THE C

HURCH TIME TO OBTAIN FINANCING TO PURCHASE SUBJECT PROPERTY & SOON ARTER RAZE ST

RUCTURE. P/U 95/8/06. UNABLE TO UPDATE. AG/SS

L o i,

Enter=Continue Fl12=Cancel




PDLVO104F Permi- & Development - Livabilit: :ysteg

View Cases

Case No: 0510349

Notes: 9/11/06 PROPERTY IS IN WORST CONDITION THEN BEFORE NEEDS ATTENTION AMME
DIALLY. P/U 10/11/06 COMPL. UPDATED AG/SS L o *
**10/31/06, 2ND COMPL - DEBRIS, STRUCTURE HALF RAZED/OPEN TO PUBLIC, JHT/CP***
**11/1/06 P/U 12/3/06 FOR SHOW CAUSE HEARRING P/U 12/6/06 UNABLE TO UPDATE.

EG/SS

L I - i’ e W rarenF il e Y- i e —

Enter=Continue F12=Cancel




PDLVO102F Permits & Development - Livabilit:- System

- View Cases -
| ® o

Case No: 0510349

Address: 00411 JEFFERSON AVE . 21286
Insp Area: 009 Dist: 000 Date Rcv: 12/08/2005 Grp: ENF Intk: JHT
Inspec: GRIFFIN Inspec2: Date Inspec: 12/03/2006
Close: _0/00/0000 Activity: Delete: _
Problem: VACANT BLDG, ROOF IN DISREPAIR, NO RAINSPOUTS; 2ND COMPL - DEBRIS IS
SUES, OPEN TO PUBLIC, STRUCTURE HALF RAZED, COMPL/TERENCE HUGHES, £724 COLLINSDA
LE RD, 410 321-8851

CL Name: WIDERMAN | P.J.

CL Address: 00000 COMMUNITY CONSERVATION
CL. Home Phone: | CL, Work Phone: 410-887-5887 Tax Acct. 0921450000

Owner: STANLEY F STOCKWELL, 1744 ABERDEEN RD, 21234

/KHZJ*ZEQ: '

- Enter=Continue F12 Cancel P

/4/ ? e LA\\ /\QAS \AQNES




PDLV0O104F Permits & Development - Livabilityv System

. View Cages .

Case No: 05103489

L]

Notes: 9/11/06 PROPERTY IS IN WORST CONDITION THEN BEFORE NEEDS ATTENTION AMMI
DIALLY. P/U 16/311/06 COMPL. UPDATED AG/SS -
**x10/31/06, 2ND COMPL, - DEBRIS, STRUCTURE HALF RAZED/OPEN TO PUBLIC, JHT/CPp**=*
*%11/1/06 P/U 12/3/06 FOR SHOW CAUSE HEARING P/U 12/6/06 UNABLE TO UPDATE.
EG/SS

-

Enter=Continue ° F12=Can¢el




PDLVO103F Permits & Development - Livabilit- - System

Case No: 0510340

Notes: 12/13/05 NOTICE ISSUED FOR DISREPAIR ROQOF GUTTERS & DOWN SPOUTS & TJ&D.
P/U 1/14/06. COMPL. UPDATED. AG/SS

**x+x]1/20/06, CITATION SENT CERT & REG MAIL TO STANLEY F STOCKWELL, 1744 ABERDEEN
RD, 21234, P/U 2/3/06 TO CHECK FOR SERVICE, AWG/CP*** |
**1/19/06 WRITTEN CITATION WITH HEARING DATE OF 3/8/06 ATTEMPTING TOSERVE & SE
NDING CERTIFIED MAIL P/U FOR SERVICE 2/3/06. UNABLE TO UPDATE. AG/SS
*x%] /27/06, GREEN CARD RETURNED SIGNED, GAVE TO AWG/CP***
**2/9/06 ON DOCKET FOR 3/8/06 FILE TO A GRIFFIN /JF**,

**x2 /6/06 P/U 3/2/06 FOR SERVICES PRE HEARING INSPECTION. UNABLE T0O UPDATE. NO
ANSWER. . AG/SS -

**3 /3 /06 HOUSE STILL IN DISREPAIR. P/U 3/12/06. FOR ORDER. AG/SS
*%3/9/06 FINAL ORDER SENT TO STANLEY STOCKWELL FILE TO A GRIFFIN /JF*=*,
*%3/13/06 ORDER IS NOT WRITTEN YET P/U 3/17/06 UNABLE TO UPDATE. AG/SS

*%¥3/21/06 CASE 05-10349 IS HEARBY CONTINUED TO SEPTEMBER 8/06 TO PROVIDE THE C
HURCH TIME TO OBTAIN FINANCING TO PURCHASE SUBJECT PROPERTY & SOON ARTER RAZE ST
RUCTURE. P/U 9/8/06. UNABLE TO 'UPDATE. | AG/SS

Enter=Continue 'F12=Cance1




(Al USHT A

Code Enforcement - Daily Worksheet

, o n
Inspector - U'GGOC . @ rQ,an'\,__ .
Area Cage # Location | Apt Zip Date RecC Reinsp Dt
009 (07-6844 411 JEFFERSON AVE -2%23T 5/25/2007
Tax Acct #: 0921450000 < J%)(’
Owner: STANLEY STOCKWELL 1744 ABERDEEN RD 21234
| . i
| {
Complainant Name: (Last) FIRE DEPT. (Fixrst)
' Addr: - |
Stx # Dir Street Name Type Apt
City ST Z1p
Phone: (Home) (Work) ”
. s %ﬁj)
Problilem: VACANT HOUSE, NEEDS TO BE RAISED | P/QQ
. J /
P/U Closed Gary F to
Date Date update
Anonymous Complainant Updated by Unable to Update not
Complaint Updated voice message update necessary
Executive office [f Yes is Executive
Complaint Yes No memo attached? .| Yes No




RA1001B

DATE: ' 05/23/2007 STANDARD ASSESSMENT INQUIRY (
TIME: 08:38:00 w ST i
PROPERTY NO. DIST GROUP CLASS OCC?EHISTORIC DEL  LOAD DATE
0S 21 450000 09 2-0 04-00 N i YES 1 - 04/18/07
STOCKWELL STANLEY F DEég;i;;fgmég%s JEFFERSON AV
DESC~2+"" 150 N CHESAPEAKE AV
1744 ABERDEEN RD PREMISE. 00411  JEFFERSON AVE
| 00000-0000
BALTIMORE - MD 21234-5117 FORMER OWNER: PROGRESS LODGE 3 9 F & A M
---------- FCOV -=w-o------  —o-—c—cee—c—o PHASED IN ------------=-=~- |
PRIOR. PROPOSED CURR CURR PRIOR
LAND: 39,000 58,500 FCV ASSESS ASSESS
IMPV : 1,230 1,000 TOTAL.. 59,500 59,500 53,076
TOTL:  -40,230 59,500  PREF... 0 0 0
PREF : 0 0  CURT... 0 0 0
CURT: 0 0  EXEMPT. | ' 0 0
DATE : 08/01 " 07/04
- - ~- TAXABLE BASIS ---- FM DATE
ASSESS 59,500 11/11/04
ASSESS 53,076
ASSESS: 0

ENTER-INQUIRY2Z PAl1-PRINT PF4-MENU PF5-QUIT PF7-CROS5S REF
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MARYLAND RESIDENTIAL CONTRACT OF SALE

ASSOCIATION OF
REALTORS

This is a Legally Binding Contract; If Not Understood, Seek Competent Legal Advice.

THIS FORM IS DESIGNED AND INTENDED FOR THE SALE AND PURCHASE OF IMPROVED SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL REAL ESTATE
LOCATED IN MARYLAND ONLY. FOR OTHER TYPES OF PROPERTY INCLUDE APPROPRIATE ADDENDA.

BROKER: Real Estate Professionals, Inc. BRANCH OFFICE: East. Rlvd
OFFICE PHONE: {410) 234-2244 FAX: (410) 918-9499 BROKER/AGENT ID:
SALES ASSOCIATE: Thereaa Bell _ E-Mail: Intouche theresa-bell.com PHONE: (410)918-9740

ACTING AS: SELLER AGENT (WHETHER "COOPERATING AGENT" OR "SELLING AGENT"); OR
x | BUYER AGENT,; OR

INTRA - COMPANY AGENT WiTH BROKER AS DUAL AGENT
IN COOPERATION WITH

BROKER: | BRANCH OFFICE:
OFFICE PHONE: FAX: BROKER/AGENT ID:
SALES ASSOCIATE: _ E-Mail PHONE:

ACTING AS: [ ] LISTING BROKER AND SELLER AGENT; OR
INTRA - COMPANY AGENT WITH BROKER AS DUAL AGENT

s

|TIME IS OF THE ESSENCE. Time is of the essence of this Contract. The failure of Seller or Buyer to perform any act asl
provided in this Contract by a prescribed date or within a prescribed time period shall be a defauit under this Contract and

| the non defaulting party, upon written notice to the defaulting party, may deciare this Contract null and void and of no

further legal force and effect. In such event, all Deposit(s) shall be dlsbursed in accordance with Paragraph 22 of this|

Contract.
Lrrrr———— e ——

As used in this Contract, and in any addendum or addenda to this Contract, the term "days” shall mean consecutive
calendar days, inciuding Saturdays, Sundays, and holidays, whether federal, state, local or religious. A day shall be
measured from 12:00:01 a.m. to and including 11:59:59 p.m. E.S.T. For the purposes of calculating days, the count of

“days” shall begin on the day following the day upon which any act or notice as provided in this Contract, or any addendum
or addenda to this Contract, was required to be performed or made.

1. DATE OF OFFER: February 16, 2006
2. SELLER: NAME: Stanley Stockwell
ADDRESS: 1744 Aberdeen Road Baltimore Md ZIP: 21234

3. BUYER: NAME: Maranatha Visions Inc.

ADDRESS: 415 Jefferson Ave Towson Md ZIP: 21286
4. PROPERTY DESCRIPTION: Seller does sell to Buyer and Buyer does purchase from Seller, all of the following
described Property (hereinafter "Property”) known as 411 Jefferson Ave.
located in Towson City/County, Maryland, Zip 21286 together with the improvements
thereon, and ail rights and appurtenances thereto belonging. -
5. PURCHASE PRICE: The purchase price is One Hundred Thousand
Dollars ($ 100,000.00 . ). |
6. SETTLEMENT: Date of Settiement _ May 16, 2006 or sooner if agreed to in writing by both parties.
7. ESTATE: The Property is being conveyed: ), 4 in fee simple or subject to an annual ground rent, now
existing or to be created, in the amount of |
Dollars {$ } payable semi-annually, as now or to be recorded among the L.and Records of

City/County, Maryland. If the Property is subject to ground rent and the
ground rent is not timely paid, the owner of the reversionary interest (i.e., the person to whom the ground rent is payable)

may bring an action of ejectment against the leasehold owner pursuant to Section 8-402.2 of the Real Property Article,
Annotated Code of Maryland (as amended).
As a result of this action, the owner of the reversionary interest may obtain title to the Property in fee, discharged from the

lease.

REALTOR® Buyer ! Page 1 of10 10/05 | Seller f EOUAL QUG

GFPORTUMNITY

REAL ESTATE PROFESSIONALS, INC 518 EASTERN BOULEVARD BALTIMORE, MD 21221
Phone: (410) 918 - 9740 Fax: (410) 918 - 9499 Robert Kaetzel Maranatha Visi

Produced with ZipForm™ by RE FormsNet, LLC 18025 Fifteen Mile Road, Clinton Township, Michigan 48035  www.zipform.com




PARTNERS

MEeLvyn J. WEINSTOCK

StiDNEY 5. FRIEDMAN (MD, DC)
EowaARrD J. FRIEDMAN (MD, DC, YA)
JEFFREY M. Lippman [MD, DC)

MaNAGING ATTORMEYS
lLona M. FiSHER
Wuniam H. THkusH, Jr. (MD, DC)

ATIORNEYS

Gree 1, RosE (MD, DC, PA, VA)
Leonare Toser (MD, DC)
MICHAEL W. MOORE

CraG A, SCHOENFELD

CHRISTINE GAGE

SHannON B, KReshTOOL {MD, DC)
H. JEFFrEY ZiEGLER {MD, DC)
DENSE L, KINNARD

JOHN R. ROSSIACH

J C Amos (MD, WY)

Jorpan 1. SELZER (MD, DC)
Gina M, GasCoIGNE (MD, DC)
Jason E. SoLomon (MD, DC)
OwEen Biom (MD, DC)

WalLter D. Ty

Linosay C. Coorer

MarGarer . Snoeren (MD, FL)
SEaM D, STROMINGER

Mecissa Nimm (MD, DC)
RESECCA A. CARTER

Jamie B, GLCk [MD, DC)
THOMAS J. MADDEN, JR.
KiMBERLY A, SCHOENE

VicTor A, Leppo

MELESSA L. FRENTZ

Lisa D. ETTLINGER

NICOLE . SHaw

Lisa L. DiPAULA

Lisa M. GowpaLar (DC, NY)

LAW OFF'~ .,
W.STOCK,'FRIEDMAN &« FREBWVAN, P.A.

EXECUTIVE CENTRE
4 RESERVOIR CIRCLE

BALTIMORE, MD 21208-7301

410-559-9000
FAX: 410-559-9009
NoOoRTHERN VA, DC & MD SUBURBS
800-999-8286

WWW.WEINSTOCKLEGAL.COM

February 2, 2006

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
Code Inspections and Enforcements
County Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Re:  Stanley F. Stockwell
Citation No.: 05-10349

Property No.: 0921450000

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please enter my appearance as counsel for Stanley Stockwell with regard the above-
referenced matter. This correspondence will confirm our intent to contest the citation and proposed
civil penalty on March &, 2006.

Please forward all documentation/tangible evidence that you will be presenting at this
hearing to me within a reasonable period of time.

[ thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. If you have any
questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

CAS/If

rre _grm "t - - - an LI - - " il

—e o, -Tere g

RISTRICT OF COLUMBIAQOFFICE 1413K STREET, N.W., SUITE 1500, WaSHINGTON, DC 20005
VIRGINIAQFFICE 10500 SAGER AVENUE, SUITEF, FAIRFAX, VA 22030 - OTHERLOCATIONS: Yore, PA: SILVER SPRING, FREDERICK & EasToN, MD




UPDATE /MESSAGE FORM

Date: i / (2 [C’(@
Time: Q30 @.m_ p.m.
inspector: AaQRIPEL )

Case No.. C}’:) = (C'}%'qu
rgess <l ToFeooP D

Comments; Tﬂ’ﬂ@ @Q@QS—/&Tﬁz 155 10 WRsT CC/ODTU(}O
TTHHO PERE Ve PIET r2 8 THE Hooas HRSD QOUUARRED
B Lon ORI SE THe R0 & e, A OP THE Hross
TTHOIRWOHE B0 T0_BE RAZED ASAP.

CREAUE 1S DT (ORI

ENTERED INTO A540(




UPDATE/MESSAGE FORM

- Date: ’9{528;\/0%

Time:

Inspector; ‘A CN&(FF/L

Case No:

Address:

31
Comments: LCHAL ARG (W oD S0y

e T oy
£

{




Martin O'Mallev, Governor mte o f
Anthonv G. Brown. L. Governor
Administration .

Maryfand Departrment of Transportation

John D. Porcari. Secrerary
Nell L Pedersen., Administrator

Date: A auet\3 200 7

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office Of Item No. 8-617-SP§\

Permits and Development Management N lerrevson &’EMLSE

County Office Building, Room 109 SroceweLL ?ﬂ-e?a.tz:\"(

Towson, Maryland 21204 PMINGTRATIVE Dear sl
AZAN

Dear Ms. Matthews:

Thank you for the opportunity to review your referral request on the subject of the above
captioned. We have determined that the subject property does not access a State roadway and is not
aftected by any State Highway Administration projects. Therefore, based upon available information this

office has no objection to Baltimore County Zoning Advisory Committee approval of ltem No.8-07-9¢ .

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Michael Batley at 410-545-
2803 or 1-800-876-4742 extension 5593, Also, you may E-mail him at (mbailey(@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

/\Steven D. Foster, Chiffd

R Engineering Access Permits
Division

SDF/MB

My telephone numbertoll-free number is
Marviand Reluy Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Froe

a

Strect Address: 707 North Calvert Street - Baltimore. Maryland 21202 - Phone: 410.343.0300 - www.marvlandroads.com
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700 East Joppa Road
Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
410-887-4500

County Office Building, Room 111 August 14, 2007
Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Zoning Review Planners

Distribution Meeting Of: August 14, 2007

K1

Item Number: Item Number 43- nd 052 through 075

Pursuant to your request, the referenced plan(s) have been reviewed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

1. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

Lieutenant Roland P Bosley Jr.
Fire Marshal's Office
410-887-4881 (C)443-829-2946
MS-1102F

cc: File

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

E Prinled wilh Soybean ink
T on Recycled Paper
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: August 15, 2007
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM: Dennis A. Kennedy, Supervisor

Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting

- For August 20, 2007
Item Nos. 052, 054, 056, 057, 058, 061,
062, 063, 065, 066@ 068, 071, 072,
073, 074, and 075

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning items
and we have no comments.

DAK:CEN:clw
cc: File
ZAC-NO COMMENTS-08152007.doc
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

DATE:

TO:

FROM:

RE:

July 31, 2007

- Carl Richards

Supervisor

James Thompson
Supervisor

Administrative Special Hearing

411 Jefferson Avenue
Petitioner — Permits & Development Management

If possible steps should be taken o expedite this Petition for Administrative Special
Hearing. Code Enforcement received a complaint in December 2005.

A Final Order was written in Case No. 05-10349 (enclosed). Code Enforcement has given
the property owner Stanley F. Stockwell more then ample time to bring this property into
compliance since Hearing Officer Raymond S. Wisnom’s decision of March 8, 2006. The
property caught fire in May 2007, and has been posted by Code Enforcement as unsafe.

If additional questions remain, please see me.

JHT/Imh

c:. Inspector Alphonso Griffin
Inspector Kimberly Wood




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: August 24, 2007 -

Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: - Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, II1
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: 411 Jeffreson Avenue
INFORMATION:

Item Number: 8-067

Petitioner: Stanley F. Stackwell
Zoning: " DR 10.5

Requested Action: Administrative Special Hearing

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:

The Office of Planning has reviewed the petitioner’s request and site plan and does not oppose
the petitioner’s request. The above referenced property is #BA 1002 on the Maryland Inventory
ot Historic Properties. The demolition of the property was approved by the Landmarks
Preservation Commission at the meeting on January 11, 2007.

The petitioner should be aware that this property is within the East Towson DRP area. Any new
development for this site will need to go before the review of the Design Review Panel for
approval.

For turther information concerning the matters stated here in, please contact Donnell Zeigler at
410-887-3480.

Reviewed by: )
Division Chief: ﬂ/
AFK/LL: CM -"

WADEVREWZAC\R-067.doc
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\ DQ Map Notes

Publication Date: July 27, 2007 N 200 0 200
Publication Agency: Department of Permits & Development Management % =
W E eel

Frojection/Datum: Maryiand State Plane,
FIPS 1900, NAD 1983/91 HARN, US Foot f
S 1 inch equals 200 feet
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DQ Map Notes
Publication Date: July 27, 2007 N 50 0 50

“"‘f“f, :f-‘-; Publication Agency: Department of Permits & Development Management E
4ovm | Projection/Datum: Maryfand State Plane, W R Feel
51 1D FIPS 1900, NAD 1983/91 HARN, LIS Foot

S 1 inch equals 50 feet
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Click here for a plam text ADA compliant screen. |

Go Back

‘t%ti Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation View Map

.y "it BALTIMORE COUNTY New Search

Ground Rent

7‘ » Real Property Data Search

Account Identifier: District - 09 Ai:cuunt Number - 0921450000

Owner Information

Owner Name: STOCKWELL STANLEY F Use: RESIDENTIAL
Principal Residence: NO
Mailing Address: 1744 ABERDEEN RD Deed Reference: 1) / 8970/ 447
BALTIMORE MD 21234-5117 2)

Location & Structure Information

h r
1
H )

Premises Address Legal Description
411 JEFFERSON AVE WS JEFFERSON AV
150 N CHESAPEAKE AV
Map Grid Parcel Sub District Subdivision Section Block Lot Assessment Area Plat No:
70A 12 449 2 Plat Ref:
Town
Special Tax Areas Ad Valorem
- Tax Class
Primary Structure Built Enclosed Area Property Land Area County Use
0000 6,500.00 SF 04
Stories ~ Basement Type Exterior

Value Information

Base Value Phase-in Assessments
Value As Of As Of As Of
01/01/2005 07/01/20006 07/01/2007
Land: 39,000 58,500
Improvements: 1,230 1,000
Total; 40,230 59,500 53,076 59,500
Preferential Land: 0 0 0 0

. Transfer Information

Seller: PROGRESS LODGE 3 9 F & A M INC Date: 11/13/1991 Price: $39,000
Izee: IMPROVED ARMS-LENGTH Deedl: / 8970/ 447 Deed2:

Seller: Date: Price:

Type: _ Deedl: Deed2:

Seller: Date: ‘ Price:

Type: Deedl: Deed2:

Exemption Information

Partial Exempt Assessments Class 07/01/2006 07/01/2007

County 000 0 0

State . 000 0 0

Municipal 000 0 0

Tax Exempt: NO Special Tax Recapture:

* NONE *
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Property maps provided courtesy of the Maryland Department of Planning ©2006.

For more information on electronic mapping applications, visit the Maryland Department of Planning
web site at www.mdp.state.md.us/webcom/index.html
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RETURN TO: JOSEPH M. GUIDA,

lﬂﬂ 9 T B ““ & r Attorney-at-Law

15 S. Parke Street
guite 200

Aberdeen, MD 21001

DEED ~ FEE SMMLE — CORPORATE GRANTOR — LONE FORM

]
Th]ﬂ Dﬁed, ME THIS 15th day of Cctober

In the year one th nine hundred and Ninety-one (91) by and between
_ {1 ROGRESS LODGE NO. 39, F & A. M,, INC., a corporation
b of the State of Maryland, (Grantor)

of Towson, Maryland party of the first part, and

‘STANLEY F. STOCKWELL, {Grantee), party

of the second part.

o w ‘.-Jt-

4 WITNESSETH, That in considerstion of the sum of -
"HIRTY-NINE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($39,000.00;} ' i
ARCF 1200
e
1 the said . KPR 5N
; DEED oW
- PROGRESS LODGE NO. 39, F & A. M., INC. oM CLERK 07.00 -
n : 99919 CO03 ROL T11347
] 11/13/91 ¢
i
1 | do 3 grant and convey to the said
SR |
i! STANLEY F. STOCKWELL, Individually. his
personal representatives/successors and assigns , in fee aimple, ail
that iot of ground situate in 9+h Election District, Baltimore County,

and deacribed as follows, that is {o say:

BEGINNING for the same on the west side of Jefferson Avenue at the
distance of fifty feet (50') from the beginning of the first line of
the parcel of land which by Deed dated May 29, 1872, and recorded in the
Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber E.H.A. No. 76, Folio 23 was
granted and conveyed by David M. McFarland, et al, Executors, to Henry
L. Bowen, running thence southerly on gsaid line fifty-one feet ({(51°),
more or less, to the end thereof, thence with the second line of said
Desd one hundred twenty-one feet (121'}, more or less, to the gnd thereof
and to intersect the parcel of land now or formerly in possession of Lewis
Vogle, thence northerly with the third line (3rd) of said pDeed fifty-one
feet (51'), more or less, to the parcel of land now or formerly belonging
to Michael Brier, thence easterly along the said land of Michael Brier
one hundred twenty-one feet (121'), more or less, tc the place of beginning,
the improvements thereon being known as 411 Jefferson Avenue, Towson,
Maryland 21204.

AR L N ot B BN -

RIS R

BEING the same and all that lot or parcel of ground conveyed by
Deed, October 19, 1979, from The United Sons of Towsontown Lodge No. 1773 H
of the Grand United Order of 0dd Fellows, a corporation of the State of :
Maryland, to Progress Lodge No. 13, F. & A. M., Inc., a corporation of
the State of Maryland as recorded in the Land Records of Baltimore County
in Liber 6031 Page 735 on Qctober 22, 1979.
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TocrtrER with the buildings thereupon, and the rights, alleys, ways, waters, privileges,

-+

appurtenances and advantages thereto belonging, or In anywise appertaining.

To Have aND To HoLD the said described lot of ground and premises to the sald

<TANLEY F. STOCKWELL, Individually, his

personal representatives/successors

and assigns , in fee aimple.

AND the said part ¥  of the first part hereby covenant that it has not done or

suffered to be done any act, matter or thing whatsoever, to sncumber the property hereby conveyed;

that it will warrant specially the property hereby granted; and that it will execute

such further assurances of the same as may be requisite.
WrTNESS the name and corporate seal of said body corporate and the signature of
the GRAND MASTER thereof,

S Saeiile)

SAMUEL DANIELS, GRAND MASTER

SAMUEL DANIELS

STATE OF MARYLAND,

COUNTY or , to wit:
1 HexEpy CERTIFY, That on this day of OCTOBER , 1991,

before me, the subscriber, & Notary Public of the State aforesaid, personally appeared

SANUEL DANIELS, GRAND MASTER of PROGRESS LODGE NO. 3%, F. & A. M., INC.,

who acknowledged him self to be the GRAND MASTER

of PROGRESS LODGE NO. 39, F.- & A. M., INC.
a corporation, and that he as such Grand Master, o,
being authorized so to do, executed the aforegoing instrument for the purposes therein cunl_:finedl E_lr

signing in my presence, the name of the corporation by him seif as such Grand Magter A
1N WiTNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and officiai seal. J o

il wd
My Commission e:piren:)‘/

_/}Z' -;gi/sz__ ' '
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BEGINNING for the same on the west side of Jefferson Avenue at the
distance of fifty feet (50') from the beginning of the first line of
the parcel of land which by Deed dated May 29, 1872, and recorded in the
1.and Records of Baltimore County in Liber E.H.A. No. 76, Folio 23 was
grantad and conveyed by David M. McFarland, et al, Executors, to Henry
L. Bewen, running thence southerly on said line fifty-one feet (51°'),
more or less, to the end thereof, thence with the second line of said
Deed one hundred twenty-one feet (121'), more or less, to the end therecf
and to intersect the parcel of land now or formerly in possesaion of Lewis
Vogle, thence northerly with the third line (3rd) of said Deed fifty-one
feet (51'), more or less, to the parcel of land now or formerly belonging
to Michael Brier, thence easterly along the said land of Michael Brier
one hundred twenty-one feet (121'), more or less, tO the place of beginning,
the improvements thereon being known as ¢11 Jefferson Avenue, Towson,

Maryland 21204.

BEING the same and all that lot or parcel of ground conveyed by
Deed, October 19, 1979, from The United Sons of Towsontown Lodge No. 1773

of the Grand United Order of 0dd Fellows, a corporation of the State of

Maryland, to Progress Lodge No. 39, P. & A. M., Inc., a corporation of
rhe State of Maryland as recorded in the Land Recorda of Baltimore County

in Liber 6091 Page 735 on October 22, 1979.
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DIVISION OF CODE INSPECTIONS AND ENFORCEMENT

VIOLATION CASE DOCUMENTS
VIOLATION CASE: 05-10349

411 Jefferson Avenue

ZONING CASE: 08-67-SPH
411 JEFFERSON AVE




BgTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND .
INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

DATE: September 7, 2007

TO: W. Cari Richards, Jr.
Zoning Review Supervisor

FROM: Rick Wisnom, Hearing Officer
Division of Code Inspections & Enforcement

SUBJECT: Iltem No.: 067
Legal Owner/Petitioner. Stanley F. Stockwell
Contract Purchaser: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director,
Permits and Development Management
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204
Property Address: 411 Jefferson Avenue

[ ocation Description: West side of Jefferson Avenue, 150 feet +/- north of Towsontown
Boulevard |

VIOLATION INFORMATION: Case No.: 05-10349
Defendants: Stanley F. Stockwell

Please be advised that the aforementioned petition is the subject of an active violation case.

When the petition is scheduled for a public hearing, please notify the following person(s)
regarding the hearing date:

P.J. Widerman
Community Conservation
M.S. CCN 1102M

In addition, please find attached a duplicate copy of the following pertinent documents relative to
the violation case, for review by the Zoning Commissioner’s Office:

Complaint Intake Form

State Tax Assessment printout
Comection Notice/Code Violation Notice
Photographs

Citation

Final Orders

Other: correspondences

After the public hearing is held, please send a copy of the Zoning Commissioner's order to Lisa
Henson in Room 213 in order that the appropriate action may be taken relative to the violation case.

RSW/
c. Alphonso Griffin
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DATE: } 2~ _/’f/i QD INTAKE BY:<‘W / CASE#: J-/O379 INSPEC:

Focxtion. AN T Ppaner

z1p copE: 2128 prst: j’;

COMPLAANANT .
NAME: Q\*’“’KW\JM% C‘Hbgfaﬁf’%oﬁ# (H) — (MJZ 5&&7

ADDRESS: J ZIP CODE:
PROBLEM: ALAA* Lbu 3 9\ ‘4’@8# ?mc;g _ Q@% r*a:—@m C
ES\ AN (AN ) \J_LL> - o

YES -

IS THIS A RENTAL UNIT?

[F YES, IS THIS SECTION 8?

N O M\ = sx%@ =\

LT A\,‘DE(Q&E&_M RQ\ *_AF /J\Q Z\Z_aé/
TAX ACCOUNT #: C> 2\- s oo ZONING:

INSPECTION: N\ STz @ VP \eAce . oo\ . \}
\J\)}(Q;(\MN D¢

Qbﬁkw‘h“‘ . |
. CG&E'E(MAX IOA) - - . ___ch_&z__-_#zs -

- L i . Ml

REINSPECTION:

REINSPECTION:;

-l i,

REINSPECTION:

_——-—W-_
Rkl W%
e e —————————————— T —
L T E———




~~ CQDE ENFORCEMENT REPORT

DATE: 5 24 | "7 INTAKE BY: CASE ht:' l INSPEC:

PPl

COMPLAINT ;

" LOCATION: é/ // JP 'ﬁ/ﬁ' 3O AL ,é_fdx_,

z1p copE: A\ Y% pisT: 9'

COMPLAINANT __

NAME: Fire Dep I PHONE #: (H) (W)
ADDRESS: ] . _ZIP CODE: )
PROBLEM: L/ff {‘QALIL_A_G' s *V""r‘/j _7{#' /4-? ~ 2_-"'4'./ -

Y ARt L&y&.a %
IS THIS A RENTAL UNIT? YES NO R4
IF YES, IS THIS SECTION 8? YES NO
OWNER/TENANT
INFORMATION: , i B B \%A
TAXACCOUNT#:# p¢ ~2) “H& 000 ¢) . ZONING:
INSPECTION:
REINSPECTION:

— —— — ——e e e — e ——

REINSPECTION:
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—r aam i . R e . A

REINSPECTION:




RALI001B

DATE: 04/02/2007 s.DARD ASSESSMENT INQUIRY (.
TIME: 13:03:11 |
PROPERTY NO. DIST GROUP CLASS OCC. HISTORIC DEL  LOAD DATE
09 21 450000 09. 2-0 04-00 N YES 02/02/07
STOCKWELL STANLEY F DESC-1.. IMPSWS JEFFERSON AV
| DESC-2.. 150 N CHESAPEAKE AV
1744 ABERDEEN RD | PREMISE. 00411  JEFFERSON AVE
| 00000-0000
BALTIMORE MD 21234-5117 FORMER OWNER: PROGRESS LODGE 3 9 F & A M
e FOV —mmmmmmmmm e mmmmmemee e PHASED IN ------mccmmmm - -
PRIOR  PROPOSED ~ CURR ' CURR PRIOR
LAND : 39,000 58,500 ; FCV ASSESS ASSESS
IMPV : 1,230 1,000 TOTAL. . 59,500 59,500 53,076
- TOTL: 40,230 59,500 PREF... - 0 0 0
PREF : | 0 0 CURT... 0 - 0 0
CURT : 0 | 0  EXEMPT. 0 0
DATE: 08/01 - 07/04
- --- TAXABLE BASIS ~---- FM DATE
ASSESS: 59,500 11/11/04
ASSESS: 53,076 o
 ASSESS: 0

ENTER- INQUIRY2 PA1-PRINT PF4-MENU PF5-QUIT  PF7-CROSS REF
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Click here for a plam text ADA compliant screen.

BALTIMORE COUNTY
Real Property Data Search

Account Identifier:

Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation

Go Back
View Map

New Search

Ground Rent

District - 09 Account Number - 0921450000

Owner Name:

Mailing Address:

STOCKWELL STANLEY F

1744 ABERDEEN RD
BALTIMORE MD 21234-5117

Owner Information

Use: RESIDENTIAL

Principal Residence: NO

Deed Reference: 1) / 8970/ 447
2)

Premises Address
411 JEFFERSON AVE

Location & Structure Information

Legal Description
WS JEFFERSON AV
150 N CHESAPEAKE AV

Map Grid
/0A 12

Parce! Sub District

449

Special Tax Areas

Subdivision Section Block Lot Assessment Area Plat No:
' 2 Plat Ref:
Town
. Ad Valorem
Tax Class

Primary Structure Built
00060

Property Land Area
6,500.00 SF

County Use

Enclosed Area
b 04

Stories

Basement

Type ‘Exterior

Value Information

ﬂ
r
Ll
H
[
a

Base

Value

Land: 35,000
Improvements: 1,230
Total: 40,230
Preferential Land: 1]

Value Phase-in Assessments
As Of _ As Of As Of
01/01/2005 07/01/2006 07/01/2007
58,500
1,000
59,500 53,076 59,500
0 0 | 0

PROGRESS LODGE 3 9 F & A M INC

Transfer Information

Seller: Date: 11/13/1991 Price: $39,000
Type: IMPROVED ARMS-LENGTH Deedl: / 8970/ 447 Deed2:

Seller: Date: Price:

Type: Deedl: Deed2:

Seller: Date: Price:

Type Deedl: Deed2:

Partial Exempt Assessments Class
County 000
State 000
Municipal 000

Exemption Information

07/01/2006 07/01/2007
0 0
G 0
0 ~ 0

Special Tax Recapture:

* NONE *




Click here tor a plaip text ADA comphant scroen.

_ ‘ Go Back
M%'i Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation View Map

BALTIMORE COUNTY New Search

.]! 1 Real Praperty Data Search

Ground Rent

Account Identifier: District - 09 Account Number - 0521450000

Owner Information

Owner Name: STOCKWELL STANLEY F Use: RESIDENTIAL
. Principal Residence: NO
Mailing Address: 1744 ABERDEEN RD Deed Reference: 1) / 8970/ 447
BALTIMGRE MD 21234-5117 2)

Location & Structure Information

Premises Address. | | Legal Description
411 JEFFERSON AVE e . WS JEFFERSON AV
Lo L , 150 N CHESAPEAKE AV |
Map Grid - Parcel . - Sub District Subdivision Section Block Lot Assessment Area Plat No: :
70A 12 449 - 2 Plat Ref:
| Town '
Special Tax Areas Ad-Valorem
_ Tax Class
Primary Structure Built Enclosed Area Property Land Area County Use
0000 - ; 6,500.00 SF ©n 04
Stories e Basement Type e Exterior
Value Information
- Base Value Phase-in Assessments .
Value As Of As Of As Of
01/01/2005 07/01/2005 07/01/2006
Land: 32,000 58,500
Improvements: 1,230 1,000
Total: . _ 40,230 ' 59,500 46,653 53,076
Preferential Land: 0 0 0 0

Transfer Information

]
L]
1
r
a

Seller: PROGRESS LODGE 39 F & A M INC Date: 11/13/1991 Price: $39,000

Type: IMPROVED ARMS-LENGTH Deedl: / 8970/ 447 Deed2: '
Seller: o | Date: Price:

Type: . . Deedl: Deed2:
Seller: .. | Date: | Price:

Type: . Deedl: Deed2:

Exemption Information

1 ]
- 1
1 =
. [ ]
"
L]

Ll

[~

Partial Exempt Assessments  Class 07/01/2005 07/01/2006 -

County - 000 0 0

State - o 000 0 . 0

Municipal 000 0 0

Tax Exempt: NO - Special Tax Recapture:

Exempt Class:




Code

I N T
Name: .2 L;L._“T\f L e ke

f e £ o
Address: L APELTEFL KL A

City-Zip: .- QIDEL

'h-!-d-—-l-i-q
.-'

Location 0fV1olat10n CHHD il AP F

Baltimore County
Department of Permits & Development Management

11 West Chasapeake Avanug
Towson, Maryland 21204
(410) 887-3351

pdmentorce @ co.ba.md.us

Date: /1) ff{’? / 3

Case No.: {V:*---/‘ }QW

»r -1"‘“-r.|f 1_,"3;-;.
Tax #: SIS ’Jr A

L el

Dear Prdperty Owner / Occupant:

Please make the following corrections: |

( ) Cut, trim, and remove all overgrown grass and weeds to a height of three

1nches or less. BCC 13- 7-112, 115, 401 402, 403

(i,}»c*gn premises of 2!l trash, junk, and debris. BCC 13-4-104, 13-7-112, 115,

123,310, 312. BCZR 101, 102.1, 408

( ) Keep premises free of all animal manure. BCC 12-3-106.

Rental BCC 13-7,112, 115, 123, 310.
Owner Occupied BCC 35-5-302

/

(=) Other. G, B4 a0 sk%/amzp

{/f} P\MTL'}-{&‘\'.{J{” IU%‘\"‘L L ?*-{ff ’t:ﬁ,.-* i

v ToRE CERRLE e ﬂ e aoE
[

/
2 ~ r"f""*' L "* - T ﬂ*
AL GO E DOl

The above- alleged violations must be corrected by ! [ {—i !C(ﬁ
Failure to resolve these issues will result in the issuance of a citation imposing monetary fines.
Further, Baltimore County has the right to perform the necessary work and place the cost as a.

lien on your property tax bill for that current penod If additional questions remam please

contact me at 410-887- 3351

White — Defendant - | Yellow ~ Agency

~ Sincerely,

WEIRATN

Code Inspections and

Enforcement Officer

Pink — Violation Site
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Code Inspections and Enforcement
County Office ! ing
111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Baltir County
Depa: uaent of Permits and

Development Management Towson. MD 21204
Code Enforcement: /m Plumbing Inspection: 410-887-3620
Building Inspection: 4 Electrical Inspection: 410-887-3960
BALTIMORE COUNTY UNIFORM CODE ENFORCEMENT CITATION

SERVE ON RESIDENT AGENT, CORPORATE OFFICER, OWNER, TENANT, AS APPLICABLE
Ciration/Case No. Property No. | ~ Zonigg:
G5- 10309 || 8481450000 B
Name(s): ?STA_,L} CE'L/ "“F . _ST(:;(:’K J@Eﬂ C

address o/ 07] AREPDEAL RD  D153¢

Violation

Location: Lg-(iBlO‘B i I Iq t Ob
Violation
Dates:

alle—

BALTIMORE COUNTY FORMALLY CHARGES THAT THE ABOVE-NAMED PERSON(S) DID
UNLAWFULLY VIOLAT cﬁ jGLLDWING BALTIMORE COUNTY LAWS OR REGULATIONS:

& Bd-0-404( ) (i) Bepe i . f
%ﬂ-cl%‘:}“”z [I5316312
Gt T PERWR DebecTive RedE ¢ Gorets £
’D@M%QJUT

FAw eSO @phwfﬂw N4 Tf&%%ﬂ)jagg

Pursuant to section 1-8, Baltimore County Code, a civii pen:
has been assessed, as a result of the violation cited herein, in $ “?46 63,0 '@

thf: amnunt lndlcatcd |

A quasi-judicial heanng has been pre- scheduled in Room 116 Date: 8 g‘ C’é’)
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Towson, Maryland, for: . i

I do selemnly declare and affirm, under the penalty of perjury, that the contents stated above are true
and correct to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief. ,

Date, . Inspector’s Signature
. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR ADDITIONAL DETAILS AND INFORMATION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DEFEND
Print Name: Clt:ll: ion/Case N
- - Oh-103ETAG

Address:

Date Defendant’s Signature
AGENCY |




" Code Inspections and Enforcement

Baltim " = County . County Office T ‘ing
Depa at of Permits and 111 West Chesay. . _.«e Avenue
Dcvclnpmf:nt Management Towson, MD 21204
s R _
..Code Enforcement: 410-887-3351 . y Plumbing Inspection: 410-887-3620
Building Inspection: . 410-887-3953 Electrical Inspection: 410-887-3960

BALTIMORE COUNTY UNIFORM CODE ENFORCEMENT CITATION

SERVE ON RESIDENT AGENT, CORPORATE OFFICER, OWNER, TENANT, AS APPLICABLE

ii..i-f:atmq,ft,;asei‘hlﬂ Pruﬁfﬂan. R T Zoning:
oh-o Y9 || e 9id DO DL

Namme(s): J"‘.}T‘f L7 {_L:‘" L{ s ;iBT C 4 Ll.j{_‘iﬁ {_.

Address: | ¢ o NSERDCETL R4)  Di 3K I

Violation

‘ i el Ve ~ s Rt /
Location: | L‘{“ i H’}“ E’:}{“:}f,:}i:}u }!“_t'; ﬁfﬂ;@b
Violation — — -
Dates 1 I'L:}" l ':?h l-..,'i'} ., "—""'"-a-n_____ m o ’1 l L,("f,t

BALTIMORE COUNTY FORMALLY CHARGES THAT ’Ii-IE ABOVE-NAMED PERSON(S) DID
UNLAWFULLY VIOLATE THE FOLLOWING BALTIMORE COUNTY LAWS OR REGULATIONS:

P ana-go GY v Pebe Rkl
Rl })"" "ia;ljsi‘.a %(_,%ij

VLU EE Ty el TRV EC s $0c @ Cad T s 4’(;
K3 um:ﬁ {1
AL *ﬂ_ Yolniie ALl Dwag 2T i\"" Y21

Pursuant to Section 1-8, Baltimore County Lodg¢, a civil penalty
has been assessed, as a result of the violation cited herein, in $ L {o {0
thc amount mdlcated :

_— ——————— ke e L. T gl el . W — L—lEa L T

A quasi-judicial hearing has been pre—schedulcd in Ruum 116
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Towson, Maryland, for:

ey O T T
Citation must be served by:

I do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalty of perjury, that the contents stated abuvc are true
and correct to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief.

rint Name: R S ]
r /‘\‘ {H,‘}“}zﬁ'{ib ‘t ‘ai:'f_ﬁ__, fa-.—-"’ lr*- l 4 j ‘;L _—l

: I:""x_ f‘:_ ;1*‘ ﬂaq,..ﬂ;‘ﬁ . - _'_-
ggiﬂ"fi ] LAz RE I IRNYD “_...;'ft.ix}é%'

Date, v Inspectui' $ Slgnalure f J i
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR ADDITIONAL DETAILS AND INFORMATION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DEFEND

Print Name: Cltatmn.«" C‘::s: Nu Wﬂ_

Address:

D;ltE Defendant's Signature
AGENCY




. _.Cnde [nspections »rd Enforcement

‘County Officet  .ng

D¢ .mentof Permitsand 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
_ Development-Management .. Towson, MD 21204

Code Enforcement: 410-887-3351 Plumbing Inspection:- 410-887-3620
Building Inspection: 410-887-3953 ~ Electrical Inspecdon: . 410-887-3960

BALTIMORE COUNTY UNIFORM CODE ENFORCEMENT

SERVE ON RESIDENT AGENT, CORPORATE OFFICER, OWNER, TENANT, AS APPLICABLE

I unffase No., I Proper _ | , — IZ«:T;r'ning'@“3 |

Name(s) LY _ SRS

Addressi [ Elﬁ%i ﬁ@ @D 5{6 B I
Location 4(! O 0 AUE 9/9 éz

e [T/900 _-M ]
Date: / 0 / _
BALTIMORE COU FORMALLY CHARGES THAT'THE ABOVE-NAMED PERSON(S) DID

LAWFULLY VIOLATE THE gGLLOW'I G BALTIMORE CGUNTY LAWS OR R.EGULATIDHS

BEL, B35 DGO
R AINY.

SAILLRE IO CEPA &&M
6506!1&3

Ba™ —gre County . .~

Pursuant to Section 1-8, Balimore Cou unty Code, a civil penalty o

has been assessed, as a result of the violation cited herein, in 5 0 ,
the amount indicated:

A guasi-judicial hearing has been pre-scheduled in Ruum 116,
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Towson, Maryland, for:

*Citation must be served by: \% _l

[ do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalty of perjury, that the contents stated above are true
and correct to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief.

TN PHO 0 C &e,% _ |
m//[ ‘ﬁb AU

Inspector’sfSignature ' ..
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR ADDITIONAL DETAILS D ]NFORL{ATL@J

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DEFEND

_ Iz:*%%s_v_cz@;l
- _

Date Defendant’s Signatu;:_

——
—

el

lf—"rint Name:

AGENCY
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- Department of Permits and Development Management

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204
Baltimore County, Maryland

In the Matter of ‘ Civil Citation No. 0510349

Stanley F. Stockwell 411 Jefferson Avenue
1744 Aberdeen Road
Baltimore, Maryland, 21234

Respondent

AMENDED FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSION OF LAW
FINAL ORDER OF THE CODE ENFORCEMENT HEARING OFFICER

This matter came before the Code Enforcement Hearing Officer for the Department of Permits
and Development Management on December 6, 2006 for a hearing on a citation for violations under the
Baltimore County Code secﬁons’ 35-2-404 (i) (vi); 13-7-112, 115, 310, 312, Baltimore County Building
Code, Council Bill 1-05; failure to repair vacant and unsafe structure known as 411 Jefferson Avenue,
21086. . |

On November 22, 2006 pursuant to §3-6-205, Baltimore County Code, Code Enforcement
iIssued a citation. The citation was legally served on the Respondent.

The citation proposed a civil penalty of $2,500.00 (two thousand five hundred dollars).

A code enforcement hearing date was scheduled for December 6, 2006.

Mr. Stockwell, Respondent appeared for the hearing and testified.

Alfonso Griffin, presented the case for Code Enforcement.

Testimony and evidence shows a continuance was granted in a previous Hearing to allow the
respondent and a prospective contract purchaser to reach an agreement. At that time it was
acknowltedged by all parties that the structure was beyond repair and would require razing. The
pending transfer of the property failed to materialize. The structure continues to deteriorate and is
determined to be an unsafe structure. The owner is subject to the civil penalties assessed under both
citations, namely the citation issued January 19, 2006 wherein a civil penalty was assessed in the

amount of $7,600.00 and the instant citation and assessed civil penalty in the amount of $2,500.00.




=~
]
X

Department of Permits and Development Management
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Baltimore County, Maryland

In the Matter of Civil Citation No.05-10349

Staniley F. Stockweli

1744 Aberdeen Road 411 Jefferson Avenue
Bal_timore MD 21234

Respondent

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSION OF LAW
FINAL ORDER OF THE CODE ENFORCEMENT HEARING OFFICER

This matter came before the Code Enforcement Hearing Officer for the Department of Permits
and Development Management on March 8, 2006, for a hearing on a citation.for violations under the
Baltimore County Code § 35-2-404 (i}(vi), 13-7-112, 115, 310, 312; International Building Code
§ 3114.1, for failure to repair defective roof, gutters and downspouts, failure to remove junk, trash and
debris on property known as 411 Jefferson Avenue, 21286

On January 19, 2006, pursuant to §3-6-205, Baltimore County Code, a code enforcement

citation was issued by Alphonso Griffin, Code Enforcement Officer. The citation was legally served on
the Respondent.

The citation proposed a civil penalty of $7,600.00 (seven thousand six hundred dollars). A code
enforcement hearing date was scheduled for March 8, 2006.

Stanley F. Stockwell, Respondent appeared for the hearing and testified.
Craig A. Schoenfeld, Esquire represented Mr. Stockwell.

Testimony and evidence shows that the defective gutters have been addressed. The vard
debris has been removed. The roof system is beyond repair according to the owner. The structure has
major termite damage and is structurally unsound. Mr. Stockwell has an agreement with a nearby

church willing to buy the property, raze the structure and use the land for additional parking for the

church. Mr. Stockwell stated that approximately 120 days are needed to finalize the sale and the

transfer of the property.




Department of Permits and Development Management
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Baltimore County, Maryland

in the Matter of Civil Citation No. 0510349

Stanley F. Stockwell 411 Jefferson Avenue

1744 Aberdeen Road
Baltimore, Maryland, 21234

Respondent

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSION OF LAW
FINAL ORDER OF THE CODE ENFORCEMENT HEARING OFFICER

This matter came before the Code Enforcement Hearing Officer for the Department of Permits
and Development Management on December 6, 2006 for a hearing on a citation for violations under the
Baltimore County Code sections 35-2-404 (i) (vi); 13-7-112, 115, 310, 312; Baltimore County Building
Code, Council Bill 1-05; failure to repair vacant and unsafe structure known as 411 Jefferson Avenue,
21086.

On November 22, 20060 pursuént to §3-6-205, Baitimore County Code, Code Enforcement

issued a citation. The citation was legally served on the Respo'nd_ent*

The citétian proposed a civil penalty of $2,500.00 (two thousand five hundred dollars).

A code enforcement hearing date was scheduled for December 6, 2006.

Mr. Stockwell, Respondent appeared for the hearing and testified.

Alfonso Griffin, presented the case for Code Enforcement.

| Testim'ony and evidence shows a continuance v;ras granted in a previous Hearing o aliow the
respondent and a prospective contract purchaser to reach an agreement. At that time it was
acknowledged by all parties that the structure was beyond repair and would require razing. The
pending transfer of the property failed to materialize. The structure continues to deteriorate and Is

determined to be an unsafe structure. The owner is subject to the civil penalties assessed under both




Stockwell, Stanley
0510349
Page 2

citations, namely the citation issued January 19, 2006 wherein a civil penalty was assessed in the

amount of $7,600.00 and the instant citation and assessed civil penalty in the amount of $2,500.00.

IT IS ORDERED by the Code Enforcement Hearing Officer this 8" day of December 2006 that a

civil penalty is imposed in the amount of $10,100.00 (ten thousand one hundred dollars).

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the civil penalty shall be reduced to 0 (zero dollars) on
condition the respondent razes the unsafe structure on or before January 5, 2007. This may be

extended for just cause such as contractor schedule problems, however no extensions beyond an
“additional thirty days will be granted.

if the respondent fails to correct the violations, then the civil penalty imposed shall be
$10,100.00 {ten thousand one hundred dollars).

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the inspector inspect the property to determine whether the
violation has been corrected. If the-unsafe structure remains in violation after January 5, 2007,

Baltimore County shall enter the property for the purpose of removing the unsafe non-complying

structure at the expense of the owner.

f ] ;f

Slgr’IEdi _.f I i -LI .1_"/ f -I’( e K.
Raymond S. Wisnom, Jr.

Codéd Enforcement Hearing O

The violator is advised that pursuant to §3-6-301(a), Baltimore County Code, an appeal to the Baltimore County Board of Appeals may be
taken within fifteen {15) days after the date of a final Order. §3-6-302(a)(b){c)(d) requires the filing of a petition setting forth the grounds for

appeal and a filing fee of $150. The appellant is urged to read the requirements for the appeal petition. Security in the amount of the Civil
penalty must be posted with the Director.

RSW




PDLVOLUZE Permits & Development - Livabllltly bsysSten

View Cases

" Case No: 0510349

Address: 00411 JEFFERSON AVE | 21286

Insp Area: 009 Dist: 000 Date Rcv: 12/08/2005 Grp: ENE Intk: JHT
Inspec: GRIFFIN Inspec2: Date Inspec: _4/16/2007
Close: 0/00/0000 Activity: ‘Delete: _

Problem: VACANT BLDG, ROOF IN DISREPAIR, NO RAINSPOUTS; 2ND COMPL - DEBRIS IS

SUES, OPEN TO PUBLIC, STRUCTURE EALF RAZED, COMPL/TERENCE HUGHES, 6724 COLLINSDA
LE RD, 410 321-8851 -

CL Name: WIDERMAN P.J.
CL Address: 00000 _ - COMMUNITY CONSERVATION
CL, Home Phone: CL Work Phone: 410-887-5887 Tax Acct. 0921450000

Owner: STANLEY F STOCKWELL, 1744 ABERDEEN RD, 21234

.Entef=Continue F1Z2=Cancel




PDLVO1O3LE Permits & Development - Livaplllty system

I View Cases

Case No: 0510349

Notes: 12/13/05 NOTICE ISSUED FOR DISREPAIR ROOF GUTTERS & DOWN SPOUTS & TJé&D.
P/U 1/14/06. COMPL. UPDATED. . AG/SS

**x%x1/20/06, CITATION SENT CERT & REG MAIL TO STANLEY F STOCKWELL, 1744 ABERDEEN
RD, 21234; P/U 2/3/06 TO CHECK FOR SERVICE, AWG/CP***
*%1/19/06 WRITTEN CITATION WITH HEARING DATE OF 3/8/06 ATTEMPTING TOSERVE & SE
NDING CERTIFIED MAIL P/U FOR SERVICE 2/3/06. UNARBRLE TQO UPDATE. AG/SS
*%%x1/27/06, GREEN CARD RETURNED SIGNED, GAVE TO AWG/CP**x*
*%2/9/06 ON DOCKET FOR 3/8/06 FILE TO A GRIFFIN- - /JF**,

«*2/6/06 P/U 3/2/06 FOR SERVICES PRE HEARING INSPECTION. UNABLE TO UPDATE. NO
ANSWER, AG/SS

x*3/3/06 HOUSE STILL IN DISREPAIR. P/U 3/12/06. FOR ORDER. AG/SS
**3/9/06 FINAL ORDER SENT TO STANLEY STOCKWELL FILE TO A GRIFFIN /JE**,
«*3/13/06 ORDER IS NOT WRITTEN YET P/U 3/17/06 UNABLE TO UPDATE. AG/SS

**3/21/06 CASE 05-10349 IS5 HEARBY CONTINUED TQ SEPTEMBER 8/06 TO PROVIDE THE C

HURCH TIME TO OBTAIN FINANCING TO PURCHASE SUBJECT PROPERTY & SOON ARTER RAZE ST
RUCTURE. P/U 9/8/06. UNABRLE TO UPDATE. AG/SS

Enter=Continue F1Zz=Cancel




PDLVO104F Permits & bevelopment - LivabilltTy system

. View Cases

Case No: 0510349

Notes: 9/11/06 PROPERTY IS IN WORST CONDITION THEN BEFORE NEEDS ATTENTION AMME
DIALLY. P/U 10/11/06 COMPL. UPDATED AG/SS | | *
**10/31/06, 2?ND COMPL - DEBRIS, STRUCTURE HALF RAZED/OPEN TO PURBLIC, JHT/CP***
+*11/1/06 P/U 12/3/06 FOR SHOW CAUSE HEARING P/U 12/6/06 UNABLE TO UPDATE,

EG/SS *
*11/30/06 ON DOCKET FOR 12/6/06 FILE TO A GRIFFIN /JE**. |
**12/4/06 P/U 12/8/06 FOR FINAL ORDER P/U 12/8/06 COMPL. UPDATED AG/SS

**12/11/06 P/U 01/05/07 FOR RAZING OF UNSAFE STRUCTURE. AG/KW** *
**%1/8/07, THIS PROP IS HISTORICAL, UNABLE TO RAZE FROM THIS DEPT, P/U 1/21/07 F
OR PROPER PERMITS, UNABLE TO UPDATE COMPL, AWG/CP***

Enter=Continue FlZ=Cancel




PANEL BP1003M

TIME: 08:19:33 AUTOMM.PERMIT TRACKING SysTeEM )T UPDATE 04/03/2007
DATE: 05/30/2007  GENERAL PERMIT APPLICATION DATA VLC 09:31:40
PERMIT #: B652672 PROPERTY ADDRESS
RECEIPT #: AS562857 411 JEFFERSON AVE
CONTROL #: RA SURDIV: 150 N CHESAPEAKE AV
XREF #: B652672 TAX ACCOUNT #: 0921450000 DISTRICT/PRECINCT 09 01
‘ ~ OWNERS INFORMATION (LAST, FIRST)

FEE: 10.00 NAME: STOCKWELL, STANLEY
PAID: 10.00 ADDR: 1744 ABERDEEN RD., 21234
PAID BY: APPL | |

DATES APPLICANT INFORMATION
APPLIED: 12/26/2006 NAME: BARRY R. DEVORE
ISSUED: COMPANY : BENJER INC
OCCPNCY ADDR1: 11106 RED LION RD
FINAL INSPECT: ADDR2: WHITE MARSH, MD 21162
INSPECTOR: OSSR ~  PHONE #: 410~335-2267 LICENSE #: 3958219
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IT IS ORDERED by the Code Enforcement Hearing Ofticer this 28" day of December 2006 that

a civil penalty is impose'd in the amount of $10,100.00 (ten thousand one hundred dollars).

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the civil penalty shall be reduced to 0 (zero dollars) on
condition the respondent razes the unsafe structure not more than 30days after a razing permit Is
issued by Permits and Development Management. it is acknowledged that the permit will not be issued

without Landmark Planning Commission approval and a hearing before the Zoning Commissioner.

If the respondent fails to correct the violations, then the civil penalty 'imposed shall be
$10,100.00 (ten thousand one hundred dollars).

AT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the inspector inspect the property to determine whether the
violaticﬁn has been corrected. If the owner does not seek the approvals required or is not granted
permission to raze the structure, then the owner must restore the nen-domplying structure to meet the
requirements for historic structures as set forth in the Baltimore County Code. Should this be the case,

the owner may be cited for demolition by neglect for allowing a historical structure to deteriorate without

atternpting to mitigate the processes of dilapidation.

<, 2l o

Signeqy” geziz# ;l £ 3’ 2 ”
Riggmond S, Wisnom, Jr. 7,

ode Enforcement Hearing Offfcer

The violator is advised that pursuant to §3-6-301(a), Baltimore County Code, an appeal to the Baltimore County Board of Appeals may be
taken within fifteen (15) days after the date of a final Order. §3-6-302(a)(b)}{c}{d) reguires the filing of a petition setting forth the grounds for
appeal and a filing fee of $150. The appellant is urged to read the requirements for the appeal petition. Security in the amount of the civil
penalty must be posted with the Director,

RSW
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IT IS ORDERED by the Code Enforcement Hearing Officer, this 8" day of March 2006, that
Case #05-10349 is hereby continued to September 8, 2006 to provide the church time to obtain
financing to purchase subject property and soon after raze the structure.

T 1S FURTHER ORDERED that the a Show Cause Hearing may be set at any time after

September 8, 2006 if the sale of the property is not l'ai'IfIEd for any reason and the structure remains in
violation of the investment property maintenance regulations.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the inspector inspect the property to determine whether the
violation has been corrected.

Signed:

Rayyp ond SWISI’IDI’H Jr
Code Enforcement Hearing Office¥

The violator is advised that pursuant to §3-6- 301{3) Baitimore County Code, an appeal to the Baltimore County Board of Appeals may be

taken within fifteen (15) days after the date of a final Order. §3-6-302(a){b)(c)(d) requires the filing of a petition setting forth the grounds for

appeal and a filing fee of $150. The appellant is urged to read the requirements for the appeal petition. Security in the amount of the civil
penalty must be posted with the Director.

RSW/jaf




